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                           CVR New Years Eve 5K
                         2017 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2016
 
Place Div/Tot  Name                Age S City            St Club  Time    Pace     
===== ======== =================== === = =============== == ===== ======= ===== 
    1   1/7    Will Jones           20 M Waterford       VT         17:17  5:34 
    2   1/9    Isaac Mears          19 M Montpelier      VT         18:14  5:53 
    3   2/9    Matt Hynes           18 M Montpelier      VT         18:22  5:55 
    4   1/9    George Deane         37 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT         18:24  5:56 
    5   2/7    Daniel Grosvenor     21 M Cabot           VT         18:34  5:59 
    6   2/9    Netdalie Stoddard    39 M Cabot           VT         18:40  6:01 
    7   3/9    Andrew Crampton      15 M Berlin          VT         19:04  6:09 
    8   3/7    Matthew Rutherford   29 M Montpelier      VT CVR     19:05  6:09 
    9   1/13   Kasie Enman          37 F Huntington      VT         19:12  6:11 
   10   4/7    Keyed Hall           23 M Hartland        VT         19:31  6:17 
   11   4/9    Evan Thornton-Sherm  12 M Waterford       VT         19:41  6:21 
   12   5/7    John Rahill          21 M Worcester       VT         19:54  6:25 
   13   5/9    Avery Paull          14 M Montpelier      VT         19:56  6:25 
   14   6/9    Kieran Edraney       17 M Berlin          VT         20:01  6:27 
   15   1/5    Jon Floyd            44 M Waterbury Ctr.  VT CVR     20:31  6:37 
   16   7/9    Brian Bushey         14 M Montpelier      VT CVR     20:36  6:38 
   17   2/13   Megan Valentine      38 F Jericho         VT CVR     20:48  6:42 
   18   3/9    Colin Clifford       31 M Montpelier      VT CVR     21:05  6:48 
   19   4/9    Brent Wasser         38 M Montpelier      VT         21:17  6:52 
   20   1/11   Felicia Hammer       23 F Monroe          NH         21:23  6:53 
   21   2/5    Graham Sherriff      40 M Montpelier      VT         21:26  6:54 
   22   2/11   Quinn Bornstein      20 F Barnet          VT         21:28  6:55 
   23   1/8    Jim Flint            57 M Craftsbury      VT CVR     21:33  6:57 
   24   3/11   Laura Mears          21 F Montpelier      VT         21:55  7:04 
   25   5/9    Alex Barrett         32 M Essex           VT         22:02  7:06 
   26   1/5    Holly Gordon         17 F Montpelier      VT         22:09  7:08 
   27   3/5    Tim Rothfuss         47 M Lebanon         NH         22:30  7:15 
   28   6/7    Benjamin Kidder      25 M Montpelier      VT CVR     22:47  7:20 
   29   2/5    Theresa Noonan       17 F Montpelier      VT CVR     23:11  7:28 
   30   1/14   Tim Noonan           60 M Montpelier      VT CVR     23:15  7:29 
   31   1/10   Dot Martin           56 F Montpelier      VT CVR     23:27  7:33 
   32   2/14   Mike Gillis          60 M Middlesex       VT CVR     23:46  7:39 
   33   8/9    Justin McGill        14 M Montpelier      VT         24:17  7:49 
   34   2/8    Joe Hayes            54 M Middlesex       VT         24:27  7:53 
   35   2/10   Donna Smyers         59 F Adamant         VT CVR     24:28  7:53 
   36   3/14   Jamie Shanley        63 M Montpelier      VT CVR     24:38  7:56 
   37   4/14   John Valentine       67 M Roxbury         VT CVR     24:51  8:00 
   38   3/13   Kathy Christie       39 F Providence      RI         25:10  8:07 
   39   1/2    John Hackney         71 M Montpelier      VT CVR     25:22  8:10 
   40   6/9    Jeff Hunold          37 M Canaan          NH         25:43  8:17 
   41   3/8    Jauad Matsakuri      52 M Middlesex       VT         26:02  8:23 
   42   7/9    Dan Sherman          37 M Waterford       VT         26:02  8:23 
   43   4/11   Marian Wolz          23 F Montpelier      VT         26:23  8:30 
   44   5/11   Meredith Naughton    27 F Calais          VT CVR     26:42  8:36 
   45   4/8    Dennis Casey         58 M Waterford       VT         26:58  8:41 
   46   6/11   Emma Moros           28 F Barre           VT         26:59  8:42 
   47   5/14   Thomas Hogeboom      65 M Hardwick        VT         27:02  8:43 
   48   7/11   Claudia Abbiati      25 F Essex           VT         27:16  8:47 
   49   7/7    Derek Pedersen       28 M Waterbury       VT         27:17  8:47 
   50   6/14   Jeb Spaulding        64 M Montpelier      VT         27:20  8:48 
   51   4/13   Heidi Orton          36 F Williamstown    VT         27:26  8:50 
   52   7/14   Mark Fields          61 M Hartland        VT         27:29  8:51 
   53   3/10   Dana McCarthy        59 F Montpelier      VT         27:30  8:52 
   54   8/14   Neal McBain          69 M Lebanon         NH         27:47  8:57 
   55   9/14   John Martin          65 M Montpelier      VT CVR     27:53  8:59 
   56   5/13   Kate Savelyeva       30 F Winooski        VT         27:58  9:01 
   57   1/4    Dana Paull           43 F Montpelier      VT         28:11  9:05 
   58   5/8    Bob Stahl            51 M Hinesburg       VT         28:20  9:08 
   59   6/13   Amy Gendron          37 F Montpelier      VT         28:20  9:08 
   60   7/13   Nora Duane           37 F Manitou Springs CO         28:37  9:13 
   61   8/13   Danielle Bailey      37 F Hardwick        VT         28:45  9:16 



   62   4/5    Brett Simmons        47 M Hartland        VT         28:47  9:16 
   63   1/2    Dot Helling          66 F Montpelier      VT CVR     28:54  9:19 
   64  10/14   Manuel Sainz         61 M East Barre      VT CVR     28:56  9:19 
   65   6/8    Mike Barlow          54 M Merrimac        MA         29:10  9:24 
   66   8/11   Anna Berg            25 F Calais          VT CVR     29:44  9:35 
   67   4/10   Phyllis Tillinghast  52 F Middlesex       VT         29:46  9:35 
   68  11/14   Norm Robinson        61 M Nashville       TN CVR     29:52  9:37 
   69  12/14   Greg Gerdel          69 M Montpelier      VT CVR     30:44  9:54 
   70   9/11   Stephanie Hammer     21 F Monroe          NH         30:53  9:57 
   71  10/11   Natasha Steinmann    26 F Richmond        VT         31:17 10:05 
   72   9/9    William Acosta        9 M Montpelier      VT CVR     31:18 10:05 
   73   3/5    Caitlin Acosta       18 F Montpelier      VT CVR     31:19 10:05 
   74   4/5    Casarah Acosta       16 F Montpelier      VT CVR     31:20 10:06 
   75   5/5    Salvador Acosta      44 M Montpelier      VT CVR     31:21 10:06 
   76   7/8    Dean Lawton          54 M Jericho         VT         31:31 10:09 
   77   5/10   Joann Dwyer          53 F Richmond        VT CVR     31:47 10:14 
   78   5/5    Bettina Hammer       19 F Monroe          NH         31:54 10:17 
   79   2/4    Laura Woodard        42 F Montpelier      VT         31:56 10:17 
   80   6/10   Juliana Sherman      51 F East Randolph   VT         32:17 10:24 
   81   7/10   Robin Reed           52 F Plainfield      NH         32:53 10:36 
   82  11/11   Erica Lyon           21 F Burlington      VT         33:04 10:39 
   83  13/14   Geoff Steadman       65 M Norwalk         CT         33:05 10:39 
   84   8/8    Robert Cary          59 M Huntington      VT         33:29 10:47 
   85   3/4    Janeen Morrison      47 F South Barre     VT         33:56 10:56 
   86   2/2    Greg Wight           71 M Brookfield      VT CVR     35:17 11:22 
   87   8/10   Maryke Gillis        56 F Middlesex       VT CVR     35:22 11:23 
   88   9/10   Jennifer Barlow      54 F Merrimac        MA         35:56 11:34 
   89   2/2    Joy Cary             60 F Huntington      VT         36:01 11:36 
   90   9/13   Natalie Cary         36 F Huntington      VT         36:18 11:42 
   91  10/13   Cara Cascaddes       39 F Barre           VT         36:27 11:44 
   92  10/10   Connie Lawton        52 F Jericho         VT         37:18 12:01 
   93  11/13   Caitlin Patterson    33 F Montpelier      VT         38:06 12:16 
   94   8/9    Jarred Cobb          33 M Montpelier      VT         38:07 12:17 
   95   4/4    Paula Clark          45 F Williamstown    VT         38:43 12:28 
   96   9/9    John Patterson       31 M Portland        OR         40:11 12:57 
   97  14/14   Jay Patterson        63 M Danville        VT         40:12 12:57 
   98  12/13   Melissa Martin       35 F East Hardwick   VT         40:29 13:02 
   99  13/13   Lori Martin          30 F Hardwick        VT         40:29 13:02 

                           CVR New Years Eve 5K
                         2017 CVR/ORS Race Series
                       Montpelier, VT    12/31/2016
 
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
Record 23:00 by Holly Gordon in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  1 - 13
    1    11 Evan Thornton-Sherm  12 Waterford          VT         19:41  6:21 
New record.  Old record 23:05 by Jacob Miller-Arsenault in 2014
    2    72 William Acosta        9 Montpelier         VT CVR     31:18 10:05 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1    26 Holly Gordon         17 Montpelier         VT         22:09  7:08 
    2    29 Theresa Noonan       17 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:11  7:28 
    3    73 Caitlin Acosta       18 Montpelier         VT CVR     31:19 10:05 
    4    74 Casarah Acosta       16 Montpelier         VT CVR     31:20 10:06 
    5    78 Bettina Hammer       19 Monroe             NH         31:54 10:17 
Record 18:58 by Tara Chaplin in 1997
                          MALE AGE GROUP  14 - 19
    1     2 Isaac Mears          19 Montpelier         VT         18:14  5:53 
    2     3 Matt Hynes           18 Montpelier         VT         18:22  5:55 
    3     7 Andrew Crampton      15 Berlin             VT         19:04  6:09 
    4    13 Avery Paull          14 Montpelier         VT         19:56  6:25 
    5    14 Kieran Edraney       17 Berlin             VT         20:01  6:27 
    6    16 Brian Bushey         14 Montpelier         VT CVR     20:36  6:38 
    7    33 Justin McGill        14 Montpelier         VT         24:17  7:49 
Record 16:22 by Dan Hoyne in 2014



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1    20 Felicia Hammer       23 Monroe             NH         21:23  6:53 
    2    22 Quinn Bornstein      20 Barnet             VT         21:28  6:55 
    3    24 Laura Mears          21 Montpelier         VT         21:55  7:04 
    4    43 Marian Wolz          23 Montpelier         VT         26:23  8:30 
    5    44 Meredith Naughton    27 Calais             VT CVR     26:42  8:36 
    6    46 Emma Moros           28 Barre              VT         26:59  8:42 
    7    48 Claudia Abbiati      25 Essex              VT         27:16  8:47 
    8    66 Anna Berg            25 Calais             VT CVR     29:44  9:35 
    9    70 Stephanie Hammer     21 Monroe             NH         30:53  9:57 
   10    71 Natasha Steinmann    26 Richmond           VT         31:17 10:05 
   11    82 Erica Lyon           21 Burlington         VT         33:04 10:39 
Record 18:25 by Abi Watras in 2001
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
    1     1 Will Jones           20 Waterford          VT         17:17  5:34 
    2     5 Daniel Grosvenor     21 Cabot              VT         18:34  5:59 
    3     8 Matthew Rutherford   29 Montpelier         VT CVR     19:05  6:09 
    4    10 Keyed Hall           23 Hartland           VT         19:31  6:17 
    5    12 John Rahill          21 Worcester          VT         19:54  6:25 
    6    28 Benjamin Kidder      25 Montpelier         VT CVR     22:47  7:20 
    7    49 Derek Pedersen       28 Waterbury          VT         27:17  8:47 
Record 16:39 by Nicholas Wheeler in 2006

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     9 Kasie Enman          37 Huntington         VT         19:12  6:11 
    2    17 Megan Valentine      38 Jericho            VT CVR     20:48  6:42 
    3    38 Kathy Christie       39 Providence         RI         25:10  8:07 
    4    51 Heidi Orton          36 Williamstown       VT         27:26  8:50 
    5    56 Kate Savelyeva       30 Winooski           VT         27:58  9:01 
    6    59 Amy Gendron          37 Montpelier         VT         28:20  9:08 
    7    60 Nora Duane           37 Manitou Springs    CO         28:37  9:13 
    8    61 Danielle Bailey      37 Hardwick           VT         28:45  9:16 
    9    90 Natalie Cary         36 Huntington         VT         36:18 11:42 
   10    91 Cara Cascaddes       39 Barre              VT         36:27 11:44 
   11    93 Caitlin Patterson    33 Montpelier         VT         38:06 12:16 
   12    98 Melissa Martin       35 East Hardwick      VT         40:29 13:02 
   13    99 Lori Martin          30 Hardwick           VT         40:29 13:02 
Record 18:32 by Kasie Enman in 2014
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
    1     4 George Deane         37 Waterbury Ctr.     VT         18:24  5:56 
    2     6 Netdalie Stoddard    39 Cabot              VT         18:40  6:01 
    3    18 Colin Clifford       31 Montpelier         VT CVR     21:05  6:48 
    4    19 Brent Wasser         38 Montpelier         VT         21:17  6:52 
    5    25 Alex Barrett         32 Essex              VT         22:02  7:06 
    6    40 Jeff Hunold          37 Canaan             NH         25:43  8:17 
    7    42 Dan Sherman          37 Waterford          VT         26:02  8:23 
    8    94 Jarred Cobb          33 Montpelier         VT         38:07 12:17 
    9    96 John Patterson       31 Portland           OR         40:11 12:57 
Record 16:01 by Eric Morse in 1998
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    57 Dana Paull           43 Montpelier         VT         28:11  9:05 
    2    79 Laura Woodard        42 Montpelier         VT         31:56 10:17 
    3    85 Janeen Morrison      47 South Barre        VT         33:56 10:56 
    4    95 Paula Clark          45 Williamstown       VT         38:43 12:28 
Record 19:15 by Cindy New in 1998
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
    1    15 Jon Floyd            44 Waterbury Ctr.     VT CVR     20:31  6:37 
    2    21 Graham Sherriff      40 Montpelier         VT         21:26  6:54 
    3    27 Tim Rothfuss         47 Lebanon            NH         22:30  7:15 
    4    62 Brett Simmons        47 Hartland           VT         28:47  9:16 
    5    75 Salvador Acosta      44 Montpelier         VT CVR     31:21 10:06 
Record 16:49 by Shawn Gardner in 2002
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    31 Dot Martin           56 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:27  7:33 
    2    35 Donna Smyers         59 Adamant            VT CVR     24:28  7:53 
    3    53 Dana McCarthy        59 Montpelier         VT         27:30  8:52 
    4    67 Phyllis Tillinghast  52 Middlesex          VT         29:46  9:35 



    5    77 Joann Dwyer          53 Richmond           VT CVR     31:47 10:14 
    6    80 Juliana Sherman      51 East Randolph      VT         32:17 10:24 
    7    81 Robin Reed           52 Plainfield         NH         32:53 10:36 
    8    87 Maryke Gillis        56 Middlesex          VT CVR     35:22 11:23 
    9    88 Jennifer Barlow      54 Merrimac           MA         35:56 11:34 
   10    92 Connie Lawton        52 Jericho            VT         37:18 12:01 
Record 21:44 by Patty Foltz in 1998

                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
    1    23 Jim Flint            57 Craftsbury         VT CVR     21:33  6:57 
    2    34 Joe Hayes            54 Middlesex          VT         24:27  7:53 
    3    41 Jauad Matsakuri      52 Middlesex          VT         26:02  8:23 
    4    45 Dennis Casey         58 Waterford          VT         26:58  8:41 
    5    58 Bob Stahl            51 Hinesburg          VT         28:20  9:08 
    6    65 Mike Barlow          54 Merrimac           MA         29:10  9:24 
    7    76 Dean Lawton          54 Jericho            VT         31:31 10:09 
    8    84 Robert Cary          59 Huntington         VT         33:29 10:47 
Record 18:40 by Norm Larson in 2013
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    63 Dot Helling          66 Montpelier         VT CVR     28:54  9:19 
    2    89 Joy Cary             60 Huntington         VT         36:01 11:36 
Record 24:12 by Patty Foltz in 2011
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
    1    30 Tim Noonan           60 Montpelier         VT CVR     23:15  7:29 
    2    32 Mike Gillis          60 Middlesex          VT CVR     23:46  7:39 
    3    36 Jamie Shanley        63 Montpelier         VT CVR     24:38  7:56 
    4    37 John Valentine       67 Roxbury            VT CVR     24:51  8:00 
    5    47 Thomas Hogeboom      65 Hardwick           VT         27:02  8:43 
    6    50 Jeb Spaulding        64 Montpelier         VT         27:20  8:48 
    7    52 Mark Fields          61 Hartland           VT         27:29  8:51 
    8    54 Neal McBain          69 Lebanon            NH         27:47  8:57 
    9    55 John Martin          65 Montpelier         VT CVR     27:53  8:59 
   10    64 Manuel Sainz         61 East Barre         VT CVR     28:56  9:19 
   11    68 Norm Robinson        61 Nashville          TN CVR     29:52  9:37 
   12    69 Greg Gerdel          69 Montpelier         VT CVR     30:44  9:54 
   13    83 Geoff Steadman       65 Norwalk            CT         33:05 10:39 
   14    97 Jay Patterson        63 Danville           VT         40:12 12:57 
Record 20:03 by Ed McSweeney in 2010
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Record 33:46 by Joani Yankee in 2013
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
    1    39 John Hackney         71 Montpelier         VT CVR     25:22  8:10 
New record.  Old record 31:41 by Gerow Carlson in 2006
    2    86 Greg Wight           71 Brookfield         VT CVR     35:17 11:22 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99


